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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of.conveying party(ies):
M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.

First Source Financial, LLP Name:
Internal
Address:
Individual(s Association .
[] ) D Street Address: 1 North 372 Main Street
[:] General Partnership Limited Partnership
[] Corporation-State city:_Glen Eliyn State:_IL__Zip: 60137
[] Other [] Individual(s) citizenship

D Association_ —
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_|Yes[«]No D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership __
[] Assignment D Merger Corporation-State Delaware
E] Security Agreement l:] Change of Name D Other
E/] Otherﬁlerrnination of Security Interest & :L?,::;%r:::“ijengég;nm:t:‘icl‘idlsinat&\:cg::ed States a domeshc
Execution Date:_Assignment ___ 11/1/00 (Cemgrators st o soparaie e g oy

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
See Schedule | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule |

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
attached hereto and made a part hereof. attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Additional number(s) attached Yes ] No

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..................... ... ...

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jerri Branson

Intermal Address: —ewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.

7. Totalfee (37 CFR341)..................$_ft19.VY

Enclosed

D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address- 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number:

St Louis State: MO Zip:63102

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

02/20/2003 |DBYRNE 00000002 1052281

01 FC:=8521 40.00 0P
02 FC:8522 Terri Branson 675.00 0P % < @ ALLT 1/21/03
igni / Signatd Date

Name of Person Slgnlng/

Total number of pages including cover shaet, attachments, and documant.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

821069.1 "110358.26730
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SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

P AND DESIGN
VORTEX
OVAL
VERSA-BELT
VERSA OVAL
HYPER-FLASH
MR
CHALLENGER
FORUMULA
GAUNTLET
ULTIMATE
SPRINT
TRI-LOC
PROCESSOR
MAXI-CURE
VIPER
SATURN
PATRIOT
PREDATOR
GUARDIAN
REVOLVER
MR & DESIGN
MR & DESIGN

Registration #

1,052,281
1,538,947
1,530,579
1,530,580
1.604,385
1,704,554
2,212,334
2,154,948
2,172,641
2,154,949
2,154,943
2,154,955
2,221,197
2,220,018
2,154,940
2,154,941
2,154,957
2,154,945
2,154,950
2,154,951
2.218,194

2.223 644

2,225,060

Registration Date

11/09/1976
5/16/1989
3/21/1989
3/21/1989
7/3/1990
8/4/1992
12/22/1998
5/5/1998
7/14/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
/5/1998
2/2/1999
1/26/1999
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
1/19/1999
2/16/1999
2/23/1999

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

MR PRINT
MR
CONQUEST
INK DIP
CHAMELEON

82106017 110258.20730

Serial #

75/192,489
75/277,549
75/278,516
75/277,577
75/515,366

Filing Date

11/4/1996
/21/1997
4/21/1997
4/21/1997
7/8/1998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0106



TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT is made
effective as of November 1, 2000 (the “Effective Date”) by First Source Financial, LLP (“First
Source™).

WHEREAS, M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.. (“M&R”) granted First Source a security
interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 by instrument which was recorded in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 1999 under Reel No. 1894, Frame No. 0895 (the
“Trademarks”).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, First Source hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any
lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the
Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or watranty. express or
implied, all of First Source’s right, title and interest in the Trademarks to M&R.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security
Interest and Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first
written above.

FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL, LLP

Titlé:

STATE OF _ /‘&;ZAZ 2 )

) ss:

OF nk. )

On this X day of ;/éﬂ ¢/ , 2001, personally before me came
/,Q;,,o/;/ / 0035 B g ) S LY , known to me, and known to me to be the person
described and who signed thg/f’oregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he

executed the same.

% /m’ Lon %5/-7//
ary e

N(])t Public

821069.1/110358.26736
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SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

P AND DESIGN
VORTEX
OVAL
VERSA-BELT
VERSA OVAL
HYPER-FLASH
MR
CHALLENGER
FORUMULA
GAUNTLET
ULTIMATE
SPRINT
TRI-LOC
PROCESSOR
MAXI-CURE
VIPER
SATURN
PATRIOT
PREDATOR
GUARDIAN
REVOLVER
MR & DESIGN
MR & DESIGN

Registration #

1,052,281
1,538,947
1,530,579
1,530,580
1.604,385
1,704,554
2,212,334
2,154,948
2,172,641
2,154,949
2,154,943
2,154,955
2,221,197
2,220,018
2,154,940
2,154,941
2,154,957
2,154,945
2,154,950
2,154,951
2,218,194
2,223 644
2,225,060

Registration Date

11/09/1976
5/16/1989
3/21/1989
3/21/1989
7/3/1990
8/4/1992
12/22/1998
5/5/1998
7/14/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
2/2/1999
1/26/1999
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
5/5/1998
1/19/1999
2/16/1999
2/23/1999

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

MR PRINT
MR
CONQUEST
INK DIP
CHAMELEON

821069.1 / 110358.26736

Serial #

75/192,489
75/277,549
75/278,516
75/277,577
75/515,366

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Filing Date

11/4/1996
4/21/1997
4/21/1997
4/21/1997
7/8/1998
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REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0108



